NOV. 11. 2004_ 6:47PM_			NO. 9229 P. 2
FORM PTO-1594 (Madified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TRADEMARKS / SERVICE M		ICE MARKS ONLY	28450.04000
SM05/REV03 Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	V V	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and	Trademark Office: P	ease record the attached original doc	cuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): John V. Johnson, II		2. Name and address of receiving	ig party(ies):
		Name: <u>RaJan, Inc.</u>	
		Internal Address: <u>Suite 50</u>	
		Street Address: 495 South H	igh Street
	sociation		•
	nited Partnership	City: <u>Columbus</u>	State: <u>OH_</u> ZIP: <u>43215</u>
☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
-	-		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
_	erger		
· -	nange of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the Un	
Other		designation is	☐ Yes ☐ N
Execution Date: November 25, 2003		(Designations must be a separate do Additional name(s) & address(es)	
	Additional numbers	Yes 🛭 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert R. Lech, Esq.		6. Total number of applications a	and
		registrations involved:	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00	
Internal Address: _Suite 1100		☐ Enclosed	
		5	
Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP		Authorized to be charged	to deposit account
Canee, matter & Griswold LLF		8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 21 East State Street			
		03-0172	
City: <u>Columbus</u> State: <u>Ol</u>	H ZIP: <u>43215</u>		
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	e foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any a	ttached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	W/	JA 71	
Robert R. Lech	_ Kolm	WIL Nh	November 11, 2004
Name of Person Signing	,	Signature	Date

CH \$40.00 030172 2885790

5

Assignment of Trademark

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK made as of the 25th day of November, 2003, by John V. Johnson, II ("Assignor"), to Rajan, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("Assignee").

RECITAL

Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under Assignor's registered and unregistered domestic and foreign trademark, trademark application and trade name listed on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in exchange for consideration of \$1.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of any Mark, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment of Trademarks, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment of Trademarks not been made.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment of Trademarks shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Ohio without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof. Assignor agrees to execute any and all additional forms required by state or federal authorities necessary to evidence the assignment of the Marks as provided for herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment of Trademark as of the date first above written.

John V. Johnson,

{SAM0884.DOC;2}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002977 FRAME: 0272

[SEAL]

State of Ohio) ss.: County of Franklin)

On this <u>45</u> day of November, 2003, before me personally appeared John V. Johnson, II, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same and that by his signature on the instrument he executed the same.

Witness my hand and official seal.

<u> Fauril Marayta</u> Notary Public

LAUREL MARAZITA
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 04-25-05

SCHEDULE A

oundations 4 Energy

3

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/11/2004 REEL: 002977 FRAME: 0274